46
Applications Advantages Facts
EVR/EVRH - Solenoid valves and coils
EVR valves are direct or servo-operated solenoid valves for liquid, suction and hot gas lines.
They are suitable for condensing units and power packs in all refrigeration, freezing and
air conditioning applications and are compatible with fl uorinated refrigerants, including high-
pressure refrigerants such as R410A (EVRH). The valves can be delivered as normally open
and normally closed valves as well as with or without manual operation.

Technical data and code numbers
Separate valve bodies
Type Connection Required coil type Code no.
Valves with manual operation
EVRA 10
See table Flange set
a.c. / d.c. 032F6210
EVRAT 10 a.c. / d.c. 032F6214
EVRA 15 a.c. / d.c. 032F6215
EVRAT 15 a.c. / d.c. 032F6216
EVRA 20 a.c. 032F6220
EVRA 20 d.c. 032F6221
EVRAT 20 a.c. / d.c. 032F6219
EVRA 25 a.c. / d.c. 032F6225
Valves without manual operation
EVRA 3
See table Flange set
a.c. / d.c. 032F3050
EVRA 10 a.c. / d.c. 032F6211
EVRA 25 a.c. / d.c. 032F6226
Separate valve bodies with butt weld connections
Type
Butt weld connection
Size
DIN ANSI
Code no. Code no.
Valves with manual operation
EVRA 32 1 ¼ in. 042H1126 042H1140
EVRA 32 1 ½ in. 042H1131 042H1141
EVRA 40 1 ½ in. 042H1128 042H1142
EVRA 40 2 in. 042H1132 042H1143
Technical data
Type
Opening differential pressure with standard coil ∆p bar Temperature of
medium
°C
Max. working
pressure PB bar
kv-value
m3/hMin.
Max. (= MOPD) liquid 2)
10 W a.c. 12 W a.c. 20 W d.c.
EVRA 3 0.00 21 25 14
-40 → 105 42
0.23
EVRA 10 0.05 21 25 18 1.5
EVRAT 10 0.00 14 21 16 1.5
EVRA 15 0.05 21 25 18 2.7
EVRAT 15 0.00 14 21 16 2.7
EVRA 20 0.05 21 25 13 4.5
EVRAT 20 0.00 14 21 13 4.5
EVRA 25 0.20 21 25 14 10.0
EVRA 32 0.20 21 25 14 16.0
EVRA 40 0.20 21 25 14 25.0
1) The kv value is the water flow in m3/h at a pressure drop across valve of 1 bar, ρ = 1000 kg/m3 .
2) MOPD for media in gas form is approx. 1 bar greater.
Code numbers
Complete valves without flanges
Type Connection
Code no.1)
10 W coil with 1 m cable 10 W coil with terminal box
Valves with manual operation
EVRA 3
See table "Flange set"
032F3102 032F3103
EVRA 10 032F6207 032F6208
Valves without manual operation
EVRA 10
See table "Flange set"
032F6212 032F6213
EVRA 15 032F6217 032F6218
EVRA 20 032F6222 032F6223
1) Valve body with gaskets, bolts and 10 W a.c. coil. Please specify code no., voltage and frequency. Voltage and frequency can also be given in the form of an appendix number,